Date
27/09/25
06/10/25
06/10/25
16/10/25
18/10/25
18/10/25
22/10/25
31/10/25
10/11/25
12/11/25
19/11/25
19/11/25
26/11/25
10/12/25
16/12/25
17/12/25
12/01/26
16/02/26
16/02/26

Event
Exhibition launch
Training session
Talk

School session
Talk

Talk

Talk

Talk

Talk

School session
School session
Drop in session
Drop in session
Drop in session

School/Group

General public

Stockton heritage volunteers
Cleveland Outlook

Newham Bridge Primary
General Public

Women's Labour Group
Varied Arts ladies group
Hartlepool Headland library
General Public/Marske Library
Acklam Green Primary
Eaglescliffe Primary

General public

General public

General public

Volunteer Xmas pa Archive volunteers

Drop in session

Talk

General public
General Public/Marske Library
The Cleveland Association

Visit to archives an Middlesbrough College

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Year groug Project/Topic

Yr6

Yr6
Yr3

The Winter Gardens

Caring for collections workshop
Saltburn; ATown's Tale
WW2/Air Raid report activity
Middlesbrough Winter Gardens
Archive talk

Saltburn; ATown's Tale

Spooky things!

South Gare

M'bro in Maps

River Tees maps

M'bro maps (1857, 1882, 1895)
M'bro material

M'bro material

Thank you celebration

M'bro material

Saltburn

WGB

Intro to archives and museum careel

LA

S'ton

S'ton

S'ton

Tees Valley

Participan Notes

20

4
25
50
17

4
20
20
30
90
25
11
10
13
20
15
25

40
439



Date
31/10/25

27/09/25
06/10/25
16/10/25
18/10/25
12/11/25
19/11/25
26/11/25
10/12/25
17/12/25
16/02/26
16/02/26

18/10/25
10/11/25
12/01/26

06/10/25
22/10/25
19/11/25

16/12/25

Event School/Group Year groug Project/Topic LA Participant Numbers
Talk Hartlepool Headland library Spooky things!
5%
Exhibition launch General public The Winter Gardens
Talk Cleveland Outlook Saltburn; ATown's Tale
School session Newham Bridge Primary Yr6 WW2/Air Raid report activity
Talk General Public Middlesbrough Winter Gardens
School session  Acklam Green Primary Yr6 M'bro in Maps 90
Dropinsession  General public M'bro maps (1857, 1882, 1895) 11
Dropinsession  General public M'bro material 10
Dropinsession  General public M'bro material 13
Dropinsession  General public M'bro material 15
Talk The Cleveland Association WGB
Visit to archives an Middlesbrough College Intro to archives and museum careel
66%
Talk Women's Labour Group Archive talk
Talk General Public/Marske Library South Gare
General Public/Marske Library Saltburn
Subtotal 13%
Training session  Stockton heritage volunteers Caring for collections workshop S'ton 4
Talk Varied Arts ladies group Saltburn; ATown's Tale S'ton 20
School session Eaglescliffe Primary Yr3 River Tees maps S'ton 25
[subtotal | 49| 11%
Volunteer Xmas pa Archive volunteers Thank you celebration Tees Valley 20
[subtotal | 20| 5%
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