

Date	Event	School/Group	Year group	Project/Topic	LA	Participant Notes
27/09/25	Exhibition launch	General public		The Winter Gardens	M'bro	20
06/10/25	Training session	Stockton heritage volunteers		Caring for collections workshop	S'ton	4
06/10/25	Talk	Cleveland Outlook		Saltburn; A Town's Tale	M'bro	25
16/10/25	School session	Newham Bridge Primary	Yr 6	WW2/Air Raid report activity	M'bro	50
18/10/25	Talk	General Public		Middlesbrough Winter Gardens	M'bro	17
18/10/25	Talk	Women's Labour Group		Archive talk	R&C	4
22/10/25	Talk	Varied Arts ladies group		Saltburn; A Town's Tale	S'ton	20
31/10/25	Talk	Hartlepool Headland library		Spooky things!	Hartlepool	20
10/11/25	Talk	General Public/Marske Library		South Gare	R&C	30
12/11/25	School session	Acklam Green Primary	Yr 6	M'bro in Maps	M'bro	90
19/11/25	School session	Eaglescliffe Primary	Yr 3	River Tees maps	S'ton	25
19/11/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro maps (1857, 1882, 1895)	M'bro	11
26/11/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro material	M'bro	10
10/12/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro material	M'bro	13
16/12/25	Volunteer Xmas pa	Archive volunteers		Thank you celebration	Tees Valley	20
17/12/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro material	M'bro	15
12/01/26		General Public/Marske Library		Saltburn	R&C	25
16/02/26	Talk	The Cleveland Association		WGB	M'bro	
16/02/26	Visit to archives an	Middlesbrough College		Intro to archives and museum career	M'bro	40
						<b>439</b>

Date	Event	School/Group	Year group	Project/Topic	LA	Participant Numbers	
31/10/25	Talk	Hartlepool Headland library		Spooky things!	Hartlepool	20	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>20</b>	5%
27/09/25	Exhibition launch	General public		The Winter Gardens	M'bro	20	
06/10/25	Talk	Cleveland Outlook		Saltburn; A Town's Tale	M'bro	25	
16/10/25	School session	Newham Bridge Primary	Yr 6	WW2/Air Raid report activity	M'bro	50	
18/10/25	Talk	General Public		Middlesbrough Winter Gardens	M'bro	17	
12/11/25	School session	Acklam Green Primary	Yr 6	M'bro in Maps	M'bro	90	
19/11/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro maps (1857, 1882, 1895)	M'bro	11	
26/11/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro material	M'bro	10	
10/12/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro material	M'bro	13	
17/12/25	Drop in session	General public		M'bro material	M'bro	15	
16/02/26	Talk	The Cleveland Association		WGB	M'bro		
16/02/26	Visit to archives an	Middlesbrough College		Intro to archives and museum career	M'bro	40	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>291</b>	66%
18/10/25	Talk	Women's Labour Group		Archive talk	R&C	4	
10/11/25	Talk	General Public/Marske Library		South Gare	R&C	30	
12/01/26		General Public/Marske Library		Saltburn	R&C	25	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>59</b>	13%
06/10/25	Training session	Stockton heritage volunteers		Caring for collections workshop	S'ton	4	
22/10/25	Talk	Varied Arts ladies group		Saltburn; A Town's Tale	S'ton	20	
19/11/25	School session	Eaglescliffe Primary	Yr 3	River Tees maps	S'ton	25	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>49</b>	11%
16/12/25	Volunteer Xmas pa	Archive volunteers		Thank you celebration	Tees Valley	20	
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>20</b>	5%